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Dischargers Eligible for the Potable Water Treatment Facility General Permit

The facilities listed below are eligible for coverage under the renewed Potable Water Treatment Facility General Permit.
These facilities are currently covered under the existing general permit. Facilities not on this list may be eligible. For
guestions on permit eligibility, please contact the EPA permitting contact listed on this webpage,
https://www.epa.gov/npdes-permits/potable-water-treatment-facility-general-permit-pwtf-gp-massachusetts-new-

hampshire.

NPDES ID
MAG640001
MAG640002
MAG640003
MAG640004
MAG640005
MAG640006
MAG640007
MAG640008
MAG640009
MAG640010
MAG640012
MAG640014
MAG640015
MAG640016
MAG640017
MAG640018
MAG640019
MAG640020
MAG640021
MAG640022
MAG640024
MAG640025
MAG640028
MAG640030
MAG640032
MAG640033
MAG640034
MAG640035
MAG640037
MAG640039
MAG640040
MAG640041
MAG640043
MAG640044
MAG640045
MAG640046
MAG640047
MAG640048
MAG640049
MAG640050
MAG640051
MAG640052
MAG640054
MAG640055
MAG640056
MAG640057
MAG640058

Facility Name
WESTFIELD W T P - SOUTHWICK
Spectacle Pond Water Treatment Facility
Gravelly Pond Water Treatment Facility
Walsh Avenue Water Treatment Plant
Roaring Brook Water Treatment Facility
Coolidge Avenue Water Treatment Plant
Westborough Water Purification Facility
Richmond Park Water Treatment Facility
Myers Avenue Water Treatment Plant
HINGHAM STREETW T P
Babson Water Treatment Plant
Gates Pond Water Treatment Facility
Root Reservoir Water Treatment Facility
Leominster Water Treatment Plant
Phillips Road Pumping Station #3
Newburyport Water Works
H.E. Willis WTP
E.H. Sargent Water Treatment Plant
Rockport Water Treatment Plant
Springfield Reservoir Water Treatment Plant
Butters Row Water Treatment Plant
Town of Ipswich Water Treatment Facility
Winona Avenue Water Treatment Facility
Merrimac Water Treatment Plant
Randolph-Holbrook Water Treatment Plant
Rutland Water Treatment Facility
Northampton Water Treatment Plant
Austin Brook Reservoir Treatment Plant
Winchester Water Treatment Plant

City of Fitchburg - Regional Water Filtration Facility

Walter J. Sullivan Water Treatment Plant
Crystal Lake Water Treatment Facility
Pond Street Water Treatment Plant
Falulah Water Treatment Facility

Ashburnham-Winchendon Joint Water Treatment Plant

Centennial Water Treatment Plant
Clinton Water Treatment Facility
Georgetown Water Department

Howe Street Regional Water Treatment Plant
Billerica Water Treatment Plant

Flints Pond Water Treatment Plant

Worcester Water Filtration Plant

Sudbury Water District - Raymond Road Water Treatment Plant

Lowell Regional Water Utility

Sudbury Water District - Well 8 Water Treatment Plant

East Chelmsford Water Treatment Plant
Andover Water Treatment Plant

City/Town
Southwick
Littleton
Manchester-by-the-Sea
Auburn
South Deerfield
Peabody
Westborough
Halifax
Abington
Rockland
Gloucester
Berlin
Lenox
Leominster
Lynnfield
Newburyport
Walpole
Wilmington
Rockport
Ludlow
Wilmington
Ipswich
Peabody
Merrimac
Randolph
Rutland
Northampton
Chester
Winchester
Westminster
Cambridge
Gardner
Hanover
Fitchburg
Ashburnham
Amherst
Clinton
Georgetown
Ashland
Billerica
Lincoln
Worcester
Sudbury
Lowell
Sudbury
East Chelmsford
Andover
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NPDES ID
MAG640059
MAG640062
MAG640064
MAG640065
MAG640066
MAG640067
MAG640069
MAG640070
MAG640071
MAG640074
MAG640075
MAG640076
MAG640077
MAG640078
MAG640079
MAG640080
MAG640081
MAG640082
MAG640084
MAG640085
MAG640086
NHG640002
NHG640008
NHG640011
NHG640012
NHG640014

Facility Name
Arlington Avenue Water Treatment Plant
Vernon C. Russell Water Filtration Plant
Belmont Reservoir Treatment Plant
Amesbury Water Treatment Facility
Dopping Brook Water Treatment Plant
Dighton Water Treatment Plant
Quittacas Water Treatment Plant
Lily Pond Water Treatment Plant
Long Pond Water Treatment Plant
Great Sandy Bottom Pond Water Treatment Plant
Baldwin Pond Water Treatment Facility
Bomil Wells Water Treatment Facility
Broadway Water Treatment Plant
North Andover Water Treatment Plant
Raymond Reardon Water Treatment Plant
Arthur J. Bilodeau Water Treatment Plant
Fall River Water Treatment Facility
Great Pond Water Treatment Plant
Haverhill Water Treatment Plant
Greensand Filtration Facility for Well N. 5
Scituate Well 18B Treatment Facility
Gorham Water Filtration Plant
Village District of Eastman
Jackson Water Precinct
City of Lebanon Water Treatment Plant
CITY OF SOMERSWORTH
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City/Town
Beverly
Middleton
Hinsdale
Amesbury
Holliston
North Dighton
New Bedford
Cohasset
Blandford
Pembroke
Wayland
North Chelmsford
Wakefield
North Andover
Lynn
Weymouth
Fall River
Braintree
Haverhill
Holliston
Scituate
Gorham
Grantham
Jackson
Lebanon
Somersworth
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