Dischargers Eligible for the Potable Water Treatment Facility General Permit

The facilities listed below are eligible for coverage under the renewed Potable Water Treatment Facility General Permit. These facilities are currently covered under the existing general permit. Facilities not on this list may be eligible. For questions on permit eligibility, please contact the EPA permitting contact listed on this webpage, https://www.epa.gov/npdes-permits/potable-water-treatment-facility-general-permit-pwtf-gp-massachusetts-new-hampshire.

NPDES ID	Facility Name	City/Town
MAG640001	WESTFIELD W T P - SOUTHWICK	Southwick
MAG640002	Spectacle Pond Water Treatment Facility	Littleton
MAG640003	Gravelly Pond Water Treatment Facility	Manchester-by-the-Sea
MAG640004	Walsh Avenue Water Treatment Plant	Auburn
MAG640005	Roaring Brook Water Treatment Facility	South Deerfield
MAG640006	Coolidge Avenue Water Treatment Plant	Peabody
MAG640007	Westborough Water Purification Facility	Westborough
MAG640008	Richmond Park Water Treatment Facility	Halifax
MAG640009	Myers Avenue Water Treatment Plant	Abington
MAG640010	HINGHAM STREET W T P	Rockland
MAG640012	Babson Water Treatment Plant	Gloucester
MAG640014	Gates Pond Water Treatment Facility	Berlin
MAG640015	Root Reservoir Water Treatment Facility	Lenox
MAG640016	Leominster Water Treatment Plant	Leominster
MAG640017	Phillips Road Pumping Station #3	Lynnfield
MAG640018	Newburyport Water Works	Newburyport
MAG640019	H.E. Willis WTP	Walpole
MAG640020	E.H. Sargent Water Treatment Plant	Wilmington
MAG640021	Rockport Water Treatment Plant	Rockport
MAG640022	Springfield Reservoir Water Treatment Plant	Ludlow
MAG640024	Butters Row Water Treatment Plant	Wilmington
MAG640025	Town of Ipswich Water Treatment Facility	Ipswich
MAG640028	Winona Avenue Water Treatment Facility	Peabody
MAG640030	Merrimac Water Treatment Plant	Merrimac
MAG640032	Randolph-Holbrook Water Treatment Plant	Randolph
MAG640033	Rutland Water Treatment Facility	Rutland
MAG640034	Northampton Water Treatment Plant	Northampton
MAG640035	Austin Brook Reservoir Treatment Plant	Chester
MAG640037	Winchester Water Treatment Plant	Winchester
MAG640039	City of Fitchburg - Regional Water Filtration Facility	Westminster
MAG640040	Walter J. Sullivan Water Treatment Plant	Cambridge
MAG640041	Crystal Lake Water Treatment Facility	Gardner
MAG640043	Pond Street Water Treatment Plant	Hanover
MAG640044	Falulah Water Treatment Facility	Fitchburg
MAG640045	Ashburnham-Winchendon Joint Water Treatment Plant	Ashburnham
MAG640046	Centennial Water Treatment Plant	Amherst
MAG640047	Clinton Water Treatment Facility	Clinton
MAG640048	Georgetown Water Department	Georgetown
MAG640049	Howe Street Regional Water Treatment Plant	Ashland
MAG640050	Billerica Water Treatment Plant	Billerica
MAG640051	Flints Pond Water Treatment Plant	Lincoln
MAG640052	Worcester Water Filtration Plant	Worcester
MAG640054	Sudbury Water District - Raymond Road Water Treatment Plant	Sudbury
MAG640055	Lowell Regional Water Utility	Lowell
MAG640056	Sudbury Water District - Well 8 Water Treatment Plant	Sudbury
MAG640057	East Chelmsford Water Treatment Plant	East Chelmsford
MAG640058	Andover Water Treatment Plant	Andover

NPDES ID	Facility Name	City/Town
MAG640059	Arlington Avenue Water Treatment Plant	Beverly
MAG640062	Vernon C. Russell Water Filtration Plant	Middleton
MAG640064	Belmont Reservoir Treatment Plant	Hinsdale
MAG640065	Amesbury Water Treatment Facility	Amesbury
MAG640066	Dopping Brook Water Treatment Plant	Holliston
MAG640067	Dighton Water Treatment Plant	North Dighton
MAG640069	Quittacas Water Treatment Plant	New Bedford
MAG640070	Lily Pond Water Treatment Plant	Cohasset
MAG640071	Long Pond Water Treatment Plant	Blandford
MAG640074	Great Sandy Bottom Pond Water Treatment Plant	Pembroke
MAG640075	Baldwin Pond Water Treatment Facility	Wayland
MAG640076	Bomil Wells Water Treatment Facility	North Chelmsford
MAG640077	Broadway Water Treatment Plant	Wakefield
MAG640078	North Andover Water Treatment Plant	North Andover
MAG640079	Raymond Reardon Water Treatment Plant	Lynn
MAG640080	Arthur J. Bilodeau Water Treatment Plant	Weymouth
MAG640081	Fall River Water Treatment Facility	Fall River
MAG640082	Great Pond Water Treatment Plant	Braintree
MAG640084	Haverhill Water Treatment Plant	Haverhill
MAG640085	Greensand Filtration Facility for Well N. 5	Holliston
MAG640086	Scituate Well 18B Treatment Facility	Scituate
NHG640002	Gorham Water Filtration Plant	Gorham
NHG640008	Village District of Eastman	Grantham
NHG640011	Jackson Water Precinct	Jackson
NHG640012	City of Lebanon Water Treatment Plant	Lebanon
NHG640014	CITY OF SOMERSWORTH	Somersworth